
SECTION 00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment 
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY COURTHOUSE 

JUDGE'S SECURITY UPGRADE PROJECT 

Application for Payment No. 5 FINAL 

For Work Accomplished through the period of November 26, 2017 through December 25, 2017 

To: Indian River County (OWNER) 
From: Summit Construction of Vero Beach (CONTRACTOR) 
Bid No.: 2017050 
Project No.: IRC-1621 
1) Attach detailed schedule and copies of all paid invoices. 

1. Original Contract Price: 
2. Net change by Change Orders and Written Amendments(+ or-): 
3. Current Contract Price (1 plus 2): 
4. Total completed and stored to date: 
5. Retainage (per Agreement): 

Q% of completed Work: 
Q% of retainage: $0.00 

Total Retainage: 

6. Total completed and stored to date less retainage (4 minus 5): 
7. Less previous Application for Payments: 

8. DUE THIS APPLICATION 6 MINUS 7 : 

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION: 

$354,250.00 
$-23,827.25 
$330,422.75 
$330,422.75 

$0.00 
$330,422.75 
$281,761.69 

48 661.06 

....:. 

UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, the undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) the labor 

and materials listed on this request for payment have been used in the construction of this Work; (2) 

payment received from the last pay request has been used to make payments to all subcontractors, 

laborers, materialmen and suppliers except as listed on Attachment A, below; (3) title of all Work, 

materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this 

Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security 

interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond acceptable to OWNER 

indemnifying OWNER against any such Lien, security interest or encumbrance); (4) all Work 

covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not 

defective; and (5) If this Periodic Estimate is for a Final Payment to project or improvement, I further 

certify that all persons doing work upon or furnishing materials or supplies for this project or 

improvement under this foregoing contract have been paid in full, and that all taxes imposed by 

Chapter 212 Florida Statutes, (Sales and Use Tax Act, as Amended) have been paid and 

discharged, and that I have no claims against the OWNER. 

Attached to or submitted with this form are: 
1. Signed release of lien forms (partial or final as applicable) from all subcontractors, laborers, 

materialmen and suppliers except as listed on Attachment A, together with an explanation as 

to why any release of lien form is not included; 

00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment - final.doc 

00622 -1 
\\Summit-server\users\Christy\lRC JUDGES SECURITY\00622 - Contracto~s Application for Payment -final.doc Rev. 05/01 



Page 2 of 5 

2. Updated Construction Schedule per Specification Section 01310, and 

Dated \ / L-/ / 2,0\ '.6 
t I 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER 

By: 
(CONTRACTOR - must be signed by 
an Officer of the Corporation) 

VJi \ l ; J_ \r'A b • Sc (a enJ\ ? r e7 S , 
Print Name and Title 

Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified, and acting, personally appeared 
v,J, U; cJ(/Vl 6,Slhv--i\ , who being by me first duly sworn upon oath, says that he/she is the 
· 0 LuVlto of the CONTRACTOR mentioned above and that he/she has been duly 
authorized to act on behalf of it, and that he/she executed the above Contractor's Application for 
Payment and Contractor's Certification statement on behalf of said CONTRACTOR; and that all of 
the statemer;its contained herein are true, correct, and complete. Subscribed and sworn to before 
me this~ day ad?, VL U f<__ r Lt , 20~. · , 
\A 1; I[; d m E-2 , Scl1u-L,7 is ~ knowrr-J to me or has produced 
_____________________ asidentification. 

Please remit payment to: 

-, " '~J: 
NOTARY PUBLl,C: --.-r-..,../""'"( -1/+-Q ............ -------

Printed name: (.},J, n:::;;;: l G11_,0,c o--f- r 
Commission No.: f (-q 2>41 55 ~ 

Commission Expiration: Def, 2--112-DI ,'\ 
j 

Contractor's Name: Summit Construction of Vero Beach 

Address: 2837 Flight Safety Drive, Vero Beach, FL 32960 

**************************************************************************************************** 

[The remainder of this page was left blank intentionally] 

00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment - final.doc 
00622-2 

\\Summit-server\users\Christy\lRC JUDGES SECURITY\00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment -final.doc Rev. 05/01 



Page 3 of 5 

SURETY'S CONSENT OF PAYMENT TO CONTRACTOR: 

The Surety, ______ O_L_D_R_E_P_U_B_L_IC_S_U_R_E_TY_C_O_M_P_A_N_Y _________ _ 

-----------------------------=..,,,.,.,--==--'a 
corporation, in accordance with Public Construction Bond Number OCN2431458, hereby 

consents to payment by the OWNER to the CONTRACTOR, for the amounts specified in 

this CONTRACTOR's APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. 

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SURETY: 

Attest: 

N/A 

Secretary 

OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY 

Corporate Surety 
P.O. Box 4'668 

Winter Park, FL 32793 

Business Address 

Pri Name: James E. Dickmeyer 
Ti e: Attorney-In-Fact 

(Affix Corporate SEAL) 
ST ATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER \Y\C'->( \'i C"\ 

Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified, and acting, personally appeared 
James E. Dickmeyer , to me well known or who produced 

Drivers License as identification, who being by me first duly sworn 
upon oath, says that he/she is the Attorney-In-Fact for 

Old Republic Suretnd that he/she has been authorized by Old Republic Surety Co. it to approve payment 

by the OWNER to the CONTRACTOR of the foregoing Contractor's Application for 
Payment. Subscribed and rn to before me this 28 day of 
Dec., 20_17 __ 

Notary Public, State of_,__-~~=-=-....._..,.,. 

My Commission Expires: ----'--........ -~------

**************************************************************************************************** 

[The remainder of this page was left blank intentionally] 

00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment - _03-10 rev.doc 
00622-3 

\\Summit-server\users\Christy\lRC JUDGES SECURITY\00622 - Contractofs Application for Payment- 03-1 O rev.doc Rev. 05/01 



Page 4 of 5 

CERTIFICATION OF ENGINEER: 

I certify that I have reviewed the above and foregoing Periodic Estimate for Partial 

Payment; that to the best of my knowledge and belief it appears to be a reasonably 

accurate statement of the work performed and/or material supplied by the Contractor. I am 

not certifying as to whether or not the Contractor has paid all subcontractors, laborers, 

materialmen and suppliers because I am not in a position to accurately determine that 

issue. 

Dated :;fo&s ---+,-, ------
CERTIFICATION OF INSPECTOR: 

I have checked the estimate against the Contractor's Schedule of Amounts for Contract 

Payments and the notes and reports of my inspections of the project. To the best of my 

knowledge, this statement of work performed and/or materials supplied appears to be 

reasonably accurate, that the Contractor appears to be observing the requirements of the 

Contract with respect to construction, and that the Contractor should be paid the amount 

requested above, unless otherwise noted by me. I am not certifying as to whether or not 

the Contractor has paid all subcontractors, laborers, materialmen and suppliers because I 

am not in a position to accurately determine that issue~ 

Dated -z / q/, s . \~4,P Q ,{v: 
, SIGNATURE 

***********-********-***************************************************************************** 

[The Remainder .of This Page Was Left Blank Intentionally] 

00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment - final.doc 

00622 - 4 
I\Summit-server\users\Christy\lRC JUDGES SECURITY\00622 - Contracto~s Application for Payment - final.doc Rev. 05/01 



Page 5 of 5 

ATTACHMENT A 

1. List of all subcontractors, laborers, materialmen and suppliers who have not been 
paid from the payment received from the last Pay Request and the reason why 
they were not paid (attach additional pages as necessary): 

2. List of all subcontractors, laborers, materialmen and suppliers for which a signed 

release of lien form (partial or final as applicable) is not included with this Pay 
Request, together with an explanation as to why the release of lien form is not 
included (attach additional pages as necessary): 

AL.I. --f; ;J ALS, t212-{l\/( D±:J> HV?✓t.l N 

00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment - final.doc 
00622- 5 

I\Summit-server\users\Christy\lRC JUDGES SECURITY\00622 - Contracto~s Application for Payment - final.doc Rev. 05/01 



FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN 

The undersigned Ueilor, in conslderation of the final payment 1n the amount of$10.00, hereby waives and releases 
its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services, or materials furnished to Kempfs' Site Development, Inc.to the 
following described property: 

!RC Judges Security 

2000 16th Avenue 

Vero Beach. FL 

, 2017. 

liehor's Name: Action Rentals, LLC Printed Name: 

Address: 6581 Southern Blvd. Signature: 

City/State/Zip: W. Palm Bch .• FL 33413 

STATE OF: f\DVidOt 
couNTY oF: \nd\nv(2.hK 1 

Sworn to and subscribed before me by :::sa..ro\( .:cft\l , who is either ~::onally known to me or 
has produced __________ __, as identification on this _.1g_ day of J.XC(illtf V'. , 2017. 

My Commission Expires: 

Notary 

NOTE: This is a statutory form prescribed by 713.20 Florida Statutes (1996). "Effective October 1, 1996 a person may not require lie nor to 
furnish a waiver or release of lien that is different from the statutory form. 



Summit Construction of Vero Beach 
2837 Flight Safety Drive 
Vero Beach, FL 32960 

FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN OR CLAIM AGAINST BOND 

The undersigned, in consideration of the FINAL payment in the amount of $2,791.00hereby waives and 
releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services or materials furnished through} 2, z-:::_, 11-to 
Summit Construction of Vero Beach to the following property: 1. · 

Job# 258 IRCJUDGES SECURITY 
2000 16th Avenue 

Vero Beach, FL 32960 

This waiver and release does not cover any retention of labor, services or materials furnished after the date 
specified. 

;c S bEr! It 
Date 

'
1t 1 

1· _,-}- I ··1,1 ' , (1...J State of ''•--'...::. -· t.:, 1,,{,tn .· I 

County of t.4:lz.(to,C,Cl<'.1/t -
-._/ •")() 1() 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this •.·;t c) day of 1l l<2.C 
I 

~.-~~-, r' I 

, 2017 by. ·A'o :,·s A . C)ta-rrcQ£2.l;J who is personally known or furnished the 
l, -

My commission expires: '----}/--, r/1 c:;> It.· I ·7 . u 

Notary Public 

·----

Note: This is a statutory form prescribed by Section 713.2, Florida Statutes (1995). Effective October 1, 1996, a person may not 
require a lienor to furnish a waiver of release that is different from the statutory form. , 



Summit Construction of Vero Beach 
2837 Flight Safety Drive 

Vero Beach, FL 32960 

FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN OR CLAIM AGAINST BOND 

The undersigned, in consideration of the FINAL payment in the amount of $4,458.00hereby waives and 

releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services or materials furnished through 11 /~// 1- to 
l I 

Summit Construction of Vero Beach to the following property: 

Job# 258 IRC JUDGES SECURITY 
2000 16th Avenue 

Vero Beach, FL 32960 

This waiver and release does not cover any retention of labor, services or materials furnished after the date 

specified. 
Lienor's Name: Albrecht Irrigation Company ,/ , ... / £ 

,..-7 _,/· ij / 
~~t_, ___ _.. ~/ 

,, 
Signature 

1?-- 11~ r1 fr1s.1Je-} 
Date Title 

~ 

State of //L---
County o_f.._\ ;:;_V\-1~~:' -,O-:-'.k:_t_i2.-.·LJ/-C2-r 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this is._day of D&t.D11L,JoJ',c 

who is~~,furnished the 

following identification -----------

Seal 

My commission expires: 

Note: This is a statutory form prescribed by Section 713.2, Florida Statutes (1996). Effective October 1, 1996, a person may not 

require a lienor to furnish a waiver of release that is different from the statutory form. 



Summit Construction of Vero Beach 
2837 Flight Safety Drive 
Vero Beach, Fl 32960 

FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN OR CLAIM AGAINST BOND 

The undersigned, in consideration of the FINAL payment in the amount of $2,449.S0hereby waives and 

releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services or materials furnished through i (/ 0j ( f: to 

Summit Construction of Vero Beach to the following property: 
1 

Job# 258 IRC JUDGES SECURITY 

2000 16th Avenue 
Vero Beach, Fl 32960 

This waiver and release does not cover any retention of labor, services or materials furnished after the date 

specified. 

Date 7 / Title 

~ 

State of r0 
County o-f~/ 11_'-_c,-L_--,-, -C,_./l/'--__\_k...,.,-v :2... r 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 day of l)ece&1.,,'--bzr 

, 2017 by Dalt Cdr,)e,Je,c-
" 

following identification __________ _ 

Seal 
Notary Pub!JE j (_S 

My commission expires: 

Note: This is a statutory form prescribed by Section 713.2, Florida Statutes (1996). Effective October 1, 1996, a person may not 

require a lienor to furnish a waiver of release that is different from the statutory form. 



PAYER #14484984 

4 
Fann: Final Release 

' 
WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN 

FINAL RELEASE 

igned lienor, in consideration of the finai payment in the amount of 
waives and releases it~ lien antj right to claim a lien for labor, services or 

ished to SMILEY CORP on the following property described as: 

2000 16 AVE / COURTHOUSE 
VER BEACH, FL. 

Dated n OCTOBER 19, 2017 

. State f Florida 
Coun of BREVARD 

CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL FL LLC 
3365 E INDUSTRY RD 
COCOA, FL. 32926 ; 

321-633--0699 " 

By .-alb 
Printed Name: ~NICA A HANSEN 

The foregoin was acknowledged before this OCT. 19, 2017 ,VERONICA A HANSEN 

A-uthor.ized A ent, who is personally ~own to me and \¥ho took ~-" oath . . -~~-a ...... ,.,,._~ 
My Commission expires: 

LOI.A Sl1r.Slf!Ct..t 
MY COMMSS!Ctf{ i.' lfl1613I 

EXPIRES: Aj..~•I ;g, 2019 
l!ondedlhlulclat/NL U~i'#L 

NOTE: This is staMory form prescrib~d by $ection 713.20,.Florida Statutes (19"96) .. Effective October 1, 

1996, a person ay not require a llenor tc:5· fur1;1ish a waiver or release of lien "that is different from the statutory 

form. 



11/0/.lU I I WAIVt:.K & Kl:.Lt:.A~t: Ut'UN t-lNAL t'M I 

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN 
UPON FINAL PAYMENT 

(Section 713.20(5) Florida Statutes) 

This instrument Prepare by: BRJAN WELSH 

CONSTRUCTION MA'. .ll"'-L..-U.,.., INC 
ATTN:SKYLAR WAL 
4350 NORTIIERN BL 
PO BOX 210189 
MONTGOMERY AL 3 1210189 

07-1639606-CD 

The undersigned Ii nor, in consideration of the final payment in the amount of $10.00, hereby waives and 

releases its lien an right to claim a lien for labor, services or materials furnished to R.F. CONCRETE 

CONSTRUCTION (customer) on the job of INDIAN RIVER COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS (owner), to 

the following desc bed property: 

INDIAN RIVER C UNTY COURTHOUSE JUDGE'S SECURITY UPGRADE, 2000 16TH AVENUE~ 

VERO BEACH, 32960, BOND NO. OCN-2431458. 

ER 8, 2017 

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS INC 
ATTN:SKYLAR WALL 
4350 NORTHERN BLVD 
PO BOX 210189 
MONTGOMERY AL 

By: ____ -.4~~~---------

BRIANWELSH 
BRANC~~~:E.ll_) 

Before me, person y appeared, BRIAN WW-,SH, the . CH MANAGER of CONSTRUCTION 

MATERIALS INC who produced Al/I± as identification or is personally known to 

me, and who did e an oath, and acknowledged, to and before me that he/she execute~ent 

for the purposes th rein expressed on behalf of said entity, this 8 day of NOVEMBER, 2017 

~,--il ((l(ck;µ:.-
Notary Public; State of Florida 
My Commission Expires: 

https://www.nacmtampa.com/we wi2:/wvJiz.asp 1/1 



UNCONDITIONAL 
FINAL 

·w AIVERIAND RELEASE OF LIEN 

The undersi ed lienor, in receipt of the final payment, hereby waives and releases ALL its lien 

and the right o claim a ii.en for labor,iservices or materials furru.shed to SMILEY CORP on the 

job of lNDI 1:ll'7ER COUNTY PtJBLIC WORKS to the following described property: 

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY COURTHOUSE 
~000" 16TH A VENUE 
VERO BEACH, FL· 

Dated on O OBER 19,2017 

State of: Flo 
County of: 

This date app ared before me JOHN W .. DOBSON personally known to me who acknowledged 
the he did ecute the foregoing document on behalf of the corporation known as Crom 
Equipment R ntals, LLC of which.he serves as an auth<>.rized agent. 
Sworn to and subscribed. before me tltj:s OCTOBER 19, 2017. 

,.•"!JI(',,,, MICHELLE L STOCK 

Gl\State of Florida-Notary Public =• ,~ Commission # G-G 135810 
\; W.l My Comrpission Expires 

,,,f,';~••' August 17. 2021 

Note: a stafi,ltory form pr~s~ribed by Section 713.20, Florida Statutes (2000). A 
person may ot require a lieilor to furnish a waiver or release of lien that is different from 

the statuto "form .. 



FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN 

The undersigned lienor, in consideration of the final payment in the amount of $10.00, hereby waives and releases 

its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services, or materials furnished to Summit Construction Mgmt., Inc.to the 

following described property: 

IRC Judges Security 

2000 16th Avenue 

Vero Beach, FL 

Dated December 28th , 2017. 

Lienor's Name: Kempfs' Site Development, lnc. 

Address: 2676 50th Avenue 

City/State/Zip: Vero Beach, FL 32966 

P~intedName: ,;?~-
Signature: 

STATE OF: Florida ------

COUNTY OF: Indian River 

NOTE: This is a statutory form prescribed by 713.20 Florida Statutes {1996). Effective October 1, 1996 a person may not require lie nor to 

furnish a waiver or release of lien that is different from the statutory form. 



Summit Construction of Vero Beach 

2837 Flight Safety Drive 

Vero Beach, FL 32960 

FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN OR CLAIM AGAINST BOND 

The undersigned, in consideration of the FINAL payment in the amount of $16,502.00hereby waives and 

releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services or materials furnished through/ 2.,,p.,,-::·/!fto 
Summit Construction of Vero Beach to the following property: 

Job# 258 IRCJUDGES SECURITY 

2000 16th Avenue 

Vero Beach, FL 32960 

This waiver and release does not cover any retention of labor, services or materials furnished after the date 

specified. 

Date 1 ! 

State of _b:-:::;---------,----­
County of l LA.£~DllA ~ve__r-

i 
Title 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this .lJl_day of be.c:£/VtAber 

, 2017 by(Y'.Vci11._t( i?cA--+o' cJL- who~na~~furnished the 

following identification __________ _ 

Seal 43'\~v.~~~ CHRISTY SCHWAR1Z 
* * MY COMMISSION# FF 936557 

,,. EXPIRES: October 21, 2018 
BQnded Thfll Buci9;tNotlry Servi;es 

My commission expires: 

Note: This is a statutory form prescribed by Section 713.2, Florida Statutes (1996). Effective October 1, 1996, a person may not 

require a lienor to furnish a waiver of release that is different from the statutory form. 



Summit Construction of Vero Beach 

2837 Flight Safety Drive 

Vero Beach, FL 32960 

FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN OR CLAIM AGAINST BOND 

The undersigned, in consideration of the FINAL payment in the amount of $4,493.00hereby ;;tp1:and 

releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services or materials furnished through/ 7 to 

Summit Construction of Vero Beach to the following property: 

Job# 258 IRC JUDGES SECURITY 

2000 16th Avenue 

Vero Beach, FL 32960 

This waiver and release does not cover any retention of labor, services or materials furnished after the date 

specified. 
Lienor's Name: Manning Electric of Vero Beach, Inc. 

Signature 

\[ f 
Date Title 

State of 'L-
~,-------,--,,------,,----

County of I ""cC~(U0-(2;_✓<Lf 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2-'6 day of bcz..i2t-1AbC/L 

, 2017 by fva~1.J-z __ vJ i-hf\llor (1__ who is ~~~rfurnished the 

following identification __________ _ 

Seal 
~o"~;.:~8t0 CHRISlY SCHWARTZ 

* . . * MY COMMISSION #FF 936557 
EXPIRES: October 21, 2018 

"'~"€~, ,J#'..,. ijQhQell Thnl ~Vdjlfl N~ry Bl!'lffl 

My commission expires: 

Notary Pldblili Q 

Note: This is a statutory form prescribed by Section 713.2, Florida Statutes {1996). Effective October 1, 1996, a person may not 

require a lienor to furnish a waiver of release that is different from the statutory form. 



Summit Construction of Vero Beach 
2837 Flight Safety Drive 
Vero Beach, FL 32960 

FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN OR CLAIM AGAINST BOND 

The undersigned, in consideration of the FINAL payment in the amount of $8,226.00hereby waives and 

releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services or materials furnished through i ( /;~ (?-- to 

Summit Construction of Vero Beach to the following property: r ' 

Job# 258 IRC JUDGES SECURITY 
2000 16th Avenue 

Vero Beach, FL 32960 

This waiver and release does not cover any retention of labor, services or materials furnished after the date 

specified. 
Lienor's Name: R.F. Concrete Construction, Inc. 

CSL~ 
c:.::::. 

Signature 

Date 

()(~CA 'I-'\~ -
Title 

State of ____,V0 _____ ......---
County of I v,_{L>(,vtA- 12.;_vc,u-

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this __li_day of .0£-u!/n~ c' '-­

, 2017 by\ e,.r r-~ ~l Vl"L/v~-} l/\. 

following identification __________ _ 

My commission expires: 

Note: This is a statutory form prescribed by Section 713.2, Florida Statutes {1996}. Effective October 1, 1996, a person may not 

require a lienor to furnish a waiver of release that is different from the statutory form. 



Unconditional Final Lien Release HC--------

FINIAL RELEASE OF LIEN 

• en.or, :in consideration~ the FINAL PAYMENT in the amount of $ 16 , 2 0-0. o O 
,,......,~

71
,-t,.1 hereby waives and ~eases all clatins, its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, 

servicesor fumishedto RF Co:pcrete. Const. Co. onthejobof 
: (insert the name ·of your customer) 

Indian River Cc;>urt Hous·e Secu±ity Wall onthe following described project 

Dated on 

State of 
County of 

the name o£ the own~) 

2QQQ 16th Ave, 

Yero Beach. FL. 32960 

Nove b.er 8, 2017 ,20 

itru:l!net:tt was aclmowledged before me this 8 day of November ,20 1 7 

~€4...~~~iO-t;;;;~~~~-~ho is f?r~'S I c:.n::r=-ofsai~ company_ He/She is 

My Commission 
version 01.08.14 

---- as identification. 

TERRI HINZMAN 
Commission# FF 119_651 
My Commission Expires 

MOY 05, 2018 



Summit Construction of Vero Beach 

2837 Flight Safety Drive 
Vero Beach, FL 32960 

FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN OR CLAIM AGAINST BOND 

The undersigned, in consideration of the FINAL payment in the amount of $2,100.00hereby waives and 

releases its lien and right to daim a lien for labor, services or materials furnished through \ 1[ 3tj/rto 
Summit Construction of Vero Beach to the following property: 

1 

Job# 258 IRC JUDGES SECURITY 

2000 16th Avenue 
Vero Beach, FL 32960 

This waiver and release does not cover any retention of labor, services or materials furnished after the date 

specified. 

Date 

,-­
State of VG ~-----,-----,.,---

County of I (r...tLtv'\A. tZ~e...r:-

Lienor's Name: Tru-Steel Corporation 
./----- ".. ) ./······'"""'""" ···----\ 

,,---.( / / ) 

{
/ ... ~\ __ ~-.::: /' ~ 

·- --d-!i2c:-~ / - 1_ . . . 
----· M'" -~ V 

Signature 

/Q/1/7 -V ;,- Y {-· 
j 

Title 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \ i day of 0-e-z.e.,,i'\A.,~A._i 

who ~or furnished the 

following identification __________ _ 

:\l'l'Y PIJ. 
~
0 

••••••• 'et/co CHAISlY SCHWAA7Z 
* MY COMMISSION I FF 93555? 

EXPIRES: October 21, 2DlB 
8onded Th11.1 Bul!Qel Notary Servkes 

My commission expires: 

Notary Pub1ic) 

Note: This is a statutory form prescribed by Section 713.2, Florida Statutes {1996). Effective October 1, 1996, a person may not 

require a lienor to furnish a waiver of release that is different from the statutory form. 



Summit Construction of Vero Beach 

2837 Flight Safety Drive 

Vero Beach, FL 32960 

FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN OR CLAIM AGAINST BOND 

The undersigned, in consideration of the FINAL payment in the amount of $3,010.00hereby waives and 

releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services or materials furnished through ll(Xj (f to 

Summit Construction of Vero Beach to the following property: 

Job# 258 IRC JUDGES SECURITY 

2000 16th Avenue 

Vero Beach, FL 32960 

This waiver and release does not cover any retention of labor, services or materials furnished after the date 

specified. 

Date 
;2..jz_,1 !2D17 

I I 

State of [l----
County o_f.......,...{ v_"'-l_ki..,......,.. _V\.,_'-_(i""''5 A..-.-✓-cA 

Lienor's Name: Vero Coatings, Inc. 
"! / , 

_/I/ "1 --,_ 

·!/~\ (.' ?f/ 
.•·\ .. A:'.-,, 

Sigrfature 

Title 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _2l_day of D.e[._i'.///iJ.J(2,,,, ___ 

who~ or furnished the 

following identification __________ _ 

~o""~Y.~~8(1;, CHRISlY SCHWARlZ 
Sea I * . . * MY COMMISSION HF 936557 

EXPIRES: October 21, 2018 
"'-:;.~., OF F\.o~"'..,. Bonded Thru Budget Nolary Servim 

My commission expires: 

Note: This is a statutory form prescribed by Section 713.2, Florida Statutes (1996). Effective October 1, 1996, a person may not 

require a lienor to furnish a waiver of release that is different from the statutory form. 



Pay Appllcatlon for IRC Courthouse Judge's Security Upgratle Project PROJECT NO. IRC-1621 Pay App No. ~ 

SCHEDULED VALUE PREVIOUS APPLICATION THIS PERIOD TOTAL COMPLETED % MATERIALS BALANCE TO FINISH 
Item No, ~p"O!'i: 1,:]ifi.~!.i: i1:S·,~·i.! !:i/1 /1; t;~!,~~).,J1t{T':1,f.:1\1l. ~: %~i\ff"r::,1t'.:1;:; ~.;;;{ { 1 l~:.:.IJNIT."j,,, 1:ft ,;.Qty,\~Jr' •ft1:un1tc1>nc:e'·v:.11•,,;r,1:, ,Amount:;;,i,,"' :cn.iANrJTY] ~~~·!,1)AmciUht:V1/:!i11: •. i:iUANTJT.Y:l lfff i.Am4lUntiik; '"'"UANTti:Y,:/.i,l.!:;:'>iAinl>Uht;•:;,-,c: \iil"\t\'.l:1\},J{31/~fY,111fr\:1L:STOREnj,;.,<ti: '"""UANTllY:fci ·1,:/".1-l/Amounti '' :,:,:! 

101-1 MOBILIZATION LS 1 4,550.00 
4,550.00 0.80 3,640.00 0.20 910.00 1.00 4,550.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 

102-1 MAINTENANCE OFTRAFFIC LS 1 6,500.00 
6,500.00 0.80 5,200.00 0.20 1,300.00 1.00 6,500.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 

104-1 SILT PROTECTION/NPDES LS 1 6,500.00 
6,SD0.00 0.90 5,850.00 0.10 650.00 1.00 6,500.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 

108-1 RECORD DRAWINGS/AS-BUILT DRAWINGS LS 1 1,950.00 
1,950.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1,950.00 1.00 1,950.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 

110-1 DEMOLITION LS 1 32,500.00 
32,500.00 1.00 32,500.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 32,500.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 

120-1 EXCAVATION/EMBANKMENT-SITEWORK LS 1 10,920.00 
10,920,00 0.80 8,736.00 0.20 2,184.00 1.00 10,920.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 

400-1 MASONRY WALLS/STUCCO FINISH/WALL AESTHETICS LS 1 102,830.00 
102,830.00 1.00 102,830.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 102,830.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 

522-2 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY/SIDEWALKS (6" THICK) LS 1 32,500.00 
32,500.00 1.00 32,500.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 32,500.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 

590-1 IRRIGATION & LANDSCAPING LS 1 3,900.00 
3,900.00 1.00 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 3,900.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 

600-1 DUAL GATES/PEDESTRIAN DOOR W/CONTROLS {COMPLETE) LS 1 84,500.00 
84,500.00 0.70 59,222.50 0,30 25,277.50 1.00 84,500.00 100.00% 0.00 0,00 0.00 

600-2 ELECTRICAL LS 1 15,600.00 
15,600.00 0.90 14,040.00 0.10 1,560.00 1.00 15,600.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 

SUB TOTAL SUBTOTAL 302,2S0.00 SUBTOTAL 268,418.50 SUBTOTAL 33,831.50 SUBTOTAL 302,250.00 SUBTOTAL 0.00 SUBTOTAL 0.00 

FORCE ACCOUNT - Remaining balance 23,827.25 0.00 1.00 23,827.25 0.00 23,827.25 o.oo 23,827.25 
Work Change Directive 1 4,182.00 4,182.00 0.00 o.oo 1.00 4,182.00 0.00 0.00 
Work Chanl:!:e Directive 2 5,930.00 5,930.00 0.00 o.oo 1.00 5,930.00 0.00 0.00 
Work Change Directive 3 10,585.75 10,585.75 0.00 0.00 1.00 10,585.75 0,00 0.00 
Work Change Directive 4 1,725.00 1,725.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1,725.00 0.00 0.00 
Work Chanee Directive S 5,750.00 5,750.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 5,750.00 0,00 0.00 
Chane:e Order - Refund Force Account Balance -23,827.25 0.00 1.00 -23,827.25 1.00 -23,827.25 o.oo -23,827,25 

TOTAL TOTAL 330,422.75 TOTAL 296,591.25 TOTAL 33,831.50 TOTAL 330,422.75 TOTAL 0.00 TOTAL 0.00 

AMOUNT COMPLETED TO DATE $330,422.75 
MATERIALS STORED TO DATE $0.00 

SUB-TOTAL MATERIALS STORED AND COMPLETE TO DATE $330,422.75 
RETAINAGE OF WORK COMPLETED AT 0% $0.00 

TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE $330,422.75 
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT $281,761.69 

AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR $48,661.06 


